requested to absolute confiscation of the goods i.e. NIKE, ADIDAS, REEBOK,
CONVERSE, TORY BRUCH and ZARA in addition to e-cigarettes.

8.       In view of the above it appears that: 

(i)       The goods imported vide Bill of Lading No. A33CX52904, 18.09.2022
having assessable value of Rs. 94,42,647/- (Rupees Ninety-Four Lakhs
Forty-Two Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-Seven only) are liable for
confiscation under Section 111(d) and 111(l) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(ii)      The beneficial owner is liable for penal action under Section 112(a)(i) of
the Customs Act, 1962.

WAIVER OF PERSONAL HEARING AND SCN
9.       Personal hearing in this matter was fixed on 19.05.2023, the Importer,

[...]

basis of CE Report as per Para 5.1 above for the purpose of assessment
for clearance of the imported goods for home consumption.

22.2.   (a)   I order for confiscation the goods imported vide Bill of Lading
No. A33CX52904 dated 18.09.2022 re-assessable value of Rs.
22,16,278/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Two
Hundred Seventy-Eight Only) mentioned in para 18 under Section
111(l) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the importer
to redeem the confiscation goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs.
2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh fifty Thousand only/-) under Section 125
of the Customs Act, 1962.

(b) I impose the penalty of Rs.1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty
Five Thousand only) on importer M/s Garg Fancy Readymade Store
under Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962 for the goods
mentioned in para 18

22.3    (a)   I order to absolute confiscation of the goods mentioned in
para 17 having total re-assessable value of Rs. 72,26,369/- (Rupees
Seventy-Two Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Nine
only) mentioned in para 18.1 under Section 111(d) & 111(l) of the
Customs Act, 1962. Also I order to dispose the as per disposal manual at
the cost of importer.

(b)      I impose the penalty of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five
Lakh only) on importer M/s Garg Fancy Readymade Store under Section
112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962 for the goods mentioned in para 18.1.

23.     This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may be
contemplated against the importer or any other person under provisions of the